
OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

STANDING COMMITTEES

TRIP LEADERS

2023 - 2024

“The Purpose of the Club is to provide
FELLOWSHIP, ENTERTAINMENT AND RELAXATION

for men in and around Worcester County
who have retired from their regular occupation
or are generally known as Senior Citizens”.

CLUB ROSTER

T H E R E T I R E D M E N ’ S C L U B O F G R E E N D A L E , I N C .T R I P L E A D E R S

George Barry* (Cindi) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-799-0739

Rick Ferguson (Cheryl) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-688-4427

Jim Gallagher* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-259-3786

Jim Hester* (Beverly) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 978-618-5422

John Kelly (Connie) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 860-798-6272

Wilson McLaren* (Marion) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-869-2451

Dick Pinkes* (Pauline) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-769-2913

Ralph Shapiro* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 413-537-2435

Dick Shea* (Kathleen) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-853-2024

* Past Presidents



S T A N D I N G C O M M I T T E E S ( C o n t i n u e d )

HOUSE COMMITTEE – Stanley Swenson, Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-769-7301
Jerry Lagueux, Audio Specialist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-852-5252

PATRIOTISM – Wilson McLaren, Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-869-2451
Paul Davis / Peter Fidrych / Donald Jodray / Donald Morin
Ed Nelson / Art Richard / Bill Santon

GLEE CLUB – Sandy Wreschinsky, President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-882-1026
Lee Bartlett, III, Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-853-9182
Alfred Thibault, Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 774-261-0384
Jack Bouvier, Social Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .508-925-5384
Robert E. McMahon, Librarian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-832-5080
John Pacek, Assistant Librarian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-856-9960
Bob Campbell / Lennie Conlin / Jerry Lagueux
Dan Manzaro / Bill McGovern / Wilson McLaren* / John Pingeton
Beverly Anne Hester / Diane Lindberg / Debra Donovan

REFRESHMENTS – Dave Nolan, Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 774-242-0014
Francis Parella . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-829-6447
Robert Oliver . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-829-9331

SPORTS & RECREATION – Jim Hester, Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 978-618-5422
Bowling Coordinators
Jim Connolly, Tuesday AM Bowling League . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-753-5737
Peter Morse, Thursday PM Bowling League . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-832-4351

Golf Coordinators
John Kelly, Green Hill Golf League . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 860-798-6272
Artie Goulet, Pine Ridge Golf League . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-853-2601
Craig Richards, Pine Ridge Golf League . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-842-8814
Dick Whippee, Quail Hollow Golf League . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 978-355-4842

OTHER ASSIGNMENTS

Auditor – Richard Pinkes* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-769-2913
Greeters – Russell Dube / Bill Desautels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-829-2601
Website – Ralph Shapiro / Tim Brady . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 413-537-2435 / 508-839-4595
Printer, Newsletter Editor – Guiding Channels - Ken Daigle . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-335-4489

HONORARY MEMBER

Jordan Levy

* Past Presidents

O F F I C E R S

Tom Cullinane*, Acting President – Director of Club Activities – (Gail) . . . . 508-753-3266
Richard Ferguson, 1st Vice President – Projects Com. Chair – (Cheryl) . . . . 508-688-4427
Albert Monfreda, 2nd Vice President – Programs Com. Chair – (Terry) . . . . 508-757-2601
Stanley Swenson, 3rd Vice President – House Com. Chair . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-769-7301
Carol Bethoney, Secretary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-243-1204
Tom Cullinane*, Assistant Secretary – (Gail) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-753-3266
James Gallagher*, Club General Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-259-3786
Paul Johnson*, Club Assistant Treasurer – (Paula) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-799-4674
John Kelly, Projects Committee Treasurer – (Connie) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 860-798-6272
Edward Harrison, Projects Committee Assistant Treasurer – (Carol) . . . . . . . 508-351-6559

D I R E C T O R S

George Barry* (Cindi) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-799-0739
James Gallagher* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-259-3786
Jim Hester* (Beverly) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 978-618-5422
Paul Johnson* (Paula) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-799-4674
Richard Pinkes* (Pauline) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-769-2913
Ralph Shapiro* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 413-537-2435

S T A N D I N G C O M M I T T E E S

PROJECTS COMMITTEE – Richard Ferguson, Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-688-4427
Richard Pinkes*, Vice Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-769-2913
Tom Cullinane*, Assistant Secretary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-753-3266
James Gallagher*, Club General Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-259-3786
John Kelly, Projects Committee Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 860-798-6272
Edward Harrison, Projects Committee Assistant Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-351-6559
George Barry* / Paul Daley* / Jim Gallagher* / Jim Hester*
Jerry Lagueux / Wilson McLaren* / Ralph Shapiro*

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE

Ken Buma, Membership Co-Chair (Renewals) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-829-4360
Dave Daoust, Membership Co-Chair (New Members) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-829-3609

PROGRAMS COMMITTEE – Albert Monfreda, Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508-757-2601
George Barry* / Ken Buma / Paul Daley* / Jim Gallagher*
Jim Hester* / Paul Johnson* / John Kelly / Dick Pinkes*

NOMINATING COMMITTEE – John Kelly, Acting Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 860-798-6272
Richard Ferguson / James Gallagher *

* Past Presidents


